06.06.0000.215.268.25

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Directorate General Defence Purchase

Ministry of Defence
New Airport Road
Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215

Telephone: 5040 (Army), 48116909 (BTCL)
E-Mail: adp2army1@dgdp.gov.bd

O\ Falgun 1432
('}— February 2026

AMENDMENTS AGAINST DGDP TENDER NUMBER 215.268.25 DATED 21 DECEMBER 2025 FOR

PROCUREMENT OF PORTABLE VSAT (TERMINAL MANPACK), QUANTITY-05 NUMBERS

References:
A. Directorate General Defence Purchase tender number 215.268.25 dated 21 December 2025 (Not to all).
B. Inspectorate of Electronics & Instruments letter number 23.01.901.051.01.192.14.15.02.26 dated 15

February 2026 (Not to all).

1. In light of Reference B, you are requested to make following amendments to the subject tender:

a. Technical Specification of Portable VSAT (Terminal Manpack) (DP-5)

For:

Ser

Description

Technical Specification

To be filled up
by the supplier /
manufacture

27.

License per Terminal

Lifetime licenses  for all required equipment,
software and services. Details to be mentioned

31

Others

Manufacturer /
Principal Experiences

Must have minimum 10 years Functional
Experiences.

Local Agent Service
Support

a. Free of cost during warranty period.

b. Minimum 05 (Five) years after the warranty
period.

c. Local agent must have experience in this
field and must be capable to provide service
support 24x7.

d. Details to be mentioned.

Equipment Warranty

02 (Two) years from the date of issuance of |-
Note

Availability of spares

Minimum for 15 years
To be confirmed by the manufacturer/ principal

Certificate provided
by bidder

Following Certificates to be provided by bidder:
a. Warranty / Guaranty Certificate

b. Authorization Certificate by the manufacturer
to the Local Agent

c. A Certificate to the effect that the same/
similar hardware and software will be available
for next 10 years

d. Certificate of availability of all spares for 15
years

e. Service Support Capability of Principal /
Manufacturer and Local Agent

f. Country of Software Development

g. Year of Production

h. Hardware and Software Validity

j.- Software / Patch Free Update

k. MTBF

Any other Certificate as required necessary
which is not mentioned above to be provided

10f 3

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

|Users/p6sec3armywg1/Desktop/#Mother PC/Drive3 Updt as on 07-04-21/2015-2016/Amendment letter 2016.doc




Read:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Ser

Description

Technical Specification

To be filled up by
the supplier /
manufacture

275

License per Terminal

a. Lifetime licenses for Hardware to be

provided.

b. Software and software services for 05 years
to be provided.

31

Others

Manufacturer /
Principal
Experiences

Must have minimum 10 years Functional
Experiences.

Local Agent Service
Support

a. Free of cost during warranty period.

b. After the warranty period Local Agent to
provide Service on payment basis for next 05
years.

c. Local agent must have experience in this field
and must be capable to provide service support
24x7.

d. Details to be mentioned.

Equipment Warranty

02 (Two) years from the date of issuance of
I-Note

Availability of spares

Minimum for 10 years
To be confirmed by the manufacturer/ principal

Certificate provided
by bidder

Following Certificates to be provided by bidder:

a. Warranty / Guaranty Certificate

b. Authorization Certificate by the
manufacturer or authorized distributor to the
Local Agent.

c. A Certificate to the effect that the same/
similar hardware and software will be available
for next 10 years

d. Certificate of availability of all spares for
10 years

e. Service Support Capability of Principal /
Manufacturer and Local Agent

f. Country of Software Development

g. Year of Production

h. Hardware and Software Validity

j. Software / Patch Free Update

k. MTBF

Any other Certificate as required necessary which
is not mentioned above to be provided

b. Terms and Conditions of Portable VSAT (Terminal Manpack) (DP-2)

For:

Ser

Description

Required Technical Specification

To be filled up by
the Principal/
Manufacturer

Annex A, clause 3 of
DGDP tender

Delivery of the item is to be completed by
270 days (09 Months) for foreign currency
and 150 days (05 Months) for local currency

from the date of signing the Contract.

20f3

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

/Users/p6sec3armywg1/Desktop/#Mother PC/Drive3 Updt as on 07-04-21/2015-2016/Amendment letter 2016.doc




FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Read:
Ser Description Required Technical Specification To be filled up by
the Principal/
Manufacturer
1 | Annex A, clause 3 of Delivery of the item is to be completed by
DGDP tender 270 days (09 Months) for foreign currency
and local currency from the date of signing
| the contract.
2. All other terms and conditions of the subject tender shall remain unchanged.

Distribution:
External:
Information:

Army Headquarters

General Staff Branch, Signal Directorate

Army Headquarters

Master General of the Ordnance Branch

Ordnance Directorate

Army Headquarters

Master General of the Ordnance Branch
Inspection and Technical Development Directorate

Inspectorate of Electronics & Instruments

Dhaka Cantonment

Action:

(Concerned Supplier/Firm)

Internal:

Accounts Branch

T?zwgl
MD ZAHIDUFKEBIR
Major

For Director General

IT Section (For Uploading in DGDP Website)

30f3
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

[Users/p6sec3armywg1/Desktop/#Mother PC/Drive3 Updt as on 07-04-21/2015-2016/Amendment letter 2016.doc




FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Directorate General Defence Purchase
Ministry of Defence
New Airport Road
Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215
Telephone: 5040 (Army), 48116909 (BTCL)
E-Mail: adp2army1@dgdp.gov.bd

7°3~Magh 1432
06.06.0000.215.268.25 [ p February 2026

RESCHEDULING OF OPENING DATE AGAINST DGDP TENDER NUMBER 215.268.25 DATED
21 _DECEMBER 2025 FOR PROCUREMENT OF PORTABLE VSAT (TERMINAL MANPACK),
QUANTITY - 05 NUMBERS

Reference:

A Inspectorate of Electronics & Instruments letter number 23.01.901.051.01.192.14.05.02.26 dated
05 February 2026 (Not to all).

B. Directorate General Defence Purchase letter number 06.06.0000.215.268.25 dated 05 February
2026.

C. Army Welfare Trust letter number 6007/42/AWT/Trading/VSAT dated 09 February 2026 (Not to all).

In light of Reference A and C, the opening date of the subject tender is rescheduled on 22 February 2026

instead of 15 February 2026.

MD ZAHIDUERABIR
Maijor
For Director General
Distribution:
External:

Information:

Army Headquarters
General Staff Branch, Signal Directorate

Army Headquarters
Master General of the Ordnance Branch
Ordnance Directorate

Army Headquarters
Master General of the Ordnance Branch
Inspection and Technical Development Directorate

Inspectorate of Electronics & Instruments
Dhaka Cantonment

Action:

(All Concerned Supplier/Firm)
Internal:
IT Section (For Uploading in DGDP Website)

Accounts Section

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Users/posec3armywg | /Desktop/#Mother PC/Drive3 Updt as on 07-04-21/2015-2016/Extension tender opening 2016.doc



P6sec3armywg1

P6sec3armywg1

P6sec3armywg1


